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Essential Household Furniture, Furnishings, Appliances and Clothing

The following tables list the household items and articles of clothing that the Department considers as essential to the health and well-being of individuals and families.  Listed are the specific items, allowable quantities, and cost standards.
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Essential Furniture
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Cost Standard


Item




Quantity










(per item)     
















   Twin

Full

Bed: frame

(1)
bed space per person so that no more than two


 $ 35.00

$ 35.00


 box spring


persons use a full bed and children of different


$ 58.00

$ 76.00


 mattress


sexes do not share the same bed.





$ 58.00

$ 76.00

Crib and Mattress
(1)
per infant under 2 years of age





$  95.00

Dinette set

 (used):
table

(1)
per assistance unit







 $  80.00



chairs

(1)
per assistance unit member (non-infants)



$  10.00

Chest of Drawers

(1)
minimum per assistance unit and enough to allow

(4 drawers used)


two drawers per assistance unit member



$  60.00

Lamp


(1)
per assistance unit







$  20.00

High-chair (used)
(1)
per infant to a maximum of two per assistance unit


$  18.00

Living Room Chair
(1)
per assistance unit







$  50.00

 (used)

Sofa (used)

(1)
per assistance unit







$146.00
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    Cost Standard


Item




Quantity





        (per item)     
Towels:
hand

(2) per assistance unit member





$ 2.00



bath

(2) per assistance unit member





$ 7.00

Bedding supplies:


pillow


(1) per assistance unit member





$10.00


pillowcase set
(1) per assistance unit member





$  8.00















Twin

 Full

blanket

(2) per bed







$15.00
$18.00


sheet set

(2) sets per bed






$11.00
$15.00


pad


(1) pad per bed






$10.00
$14.00

Cooking utensils

(1) set per assistance unit






$30.00

Silverware

(service for 8)

(1) per assistance unit






$17.00

Dishes (service for 8)
(1) per assistance unit






$26.00

Dish towel (set of 3)
(1) per assistance unit






$  4.50

Glassware

(service for 8)

(1) per assistance unit






$10.00

Ironing board

(1) per assistance unit






$18.00

Window shades

(1) per window








$  5.00
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    Cost Standard


Item




Quantity





        (per item)     
Iron



(1) per assistance unit





$  18.00

Range (used)

(1) per assistance unit





$150.00

Refrigerator

(1) per assistance unit





$180.00

Washing machine

  (used)


(1) per assistance unit





$160.00

Miscellaneous Essentials                                                                                                                                          















    Cost Standard


Item




Quantity





        (per item)     
Baby carriage or

Stroller (used)

(1) per assistance unit





$ 35.00

Garbage can

(1) per assistance unit





$   5.00
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Essential Articles of Clothing

______________________________________________________________________________
The clothing table below lists the quantity and cost standards per item in dollars of essential clothing for each eligible assistance unit member.  Individuals are grouped according to the following age categories:

Infant – Under 4 years old

Child – 4-12 years old

Teen – 13-18 years old

Adult – 19 years or older


Infant
Child
Teen Male
Teen Female
Adult Male
Adult Female

Clothing Item
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost

UNDER GARMENTS













Under Shirts
3
$ 1.25
3
$  1.50
3
$  2.00


3
$  2.00



Bras






2
$  4.00


2
$  7.00

Underpants, shorts or training shorts
4
$  1.25
4
$  1.50
3
$  2.00
3
$  2.00
3
$  2.00
3
$  2.00

Slips
1
$  4.00
1
$  4.00


2
$  6.00


2
$  6.00

Pajamas
2
$  4.00
2
$  6.00
2
$  8.00
2
$  8.00
2
$  9.00
2
$  9.00

Bathrobe
1
$  8.00
1
$  8.00
1
$12.00
1
$10.00
1
$16.00
1
$14.00

Waterproof Panties
2
$ 1.50











Girdle










1
$12.00

Pantyhouse






2
$  2.00


2
$  2.00

FOOTWARE

Socks
3
$   .80
3
$  1.00
4
$  1.40
3
$  1.40
4
$  1.40
3
$  1.40

Stocking






2
$  1.60


2
$  1.60

Shoes
1
$10.00
1
$10.00
1
$18.00
1
$17.00
2
$20.00
2
$22.00

Playshoes
1
$  6.00
1
$  6.00
1
$15.00
1
$14.00





Rubbers
1
$  2.50
1
$  6.00
1
$  7.00
1
$  7.00





Bedroom Slippers
1
$  4.00
1
$  6.00
1
$  6.00
1
$  6.00
1
$  6.00
1
$  6.00

Winter Boots
1
$  8.00
1
$12.00
1
$14.00
1
$14.00
1
$16.00
1
$16.00
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Infant
Child
Teen Male
Teen Female
Adult Male
Adult Female

Clothing Item
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost
Qty
Cost

OUTERWEAR













Spring coat or light jacket
1
$14.00
1
$16.00
1
$20.00
1
$20.00
1
$ 20.00
1
$20.00

Snow suit with hood
1
$20.00











Winter Coat


1
$30.00
1
$45.00
1
$45.00
1
$45.00
1
$45.00

Sweater
2
$8.00
2
$11.00
2
$14.00
2
$14.00
2
$14.00
2
$14.00

Suit – male


1
$32.00
1
$40.00


1
$70.00



Dress – female
1
$11.00
1
$16.00


2
$20.00


2
$20.00`

Sport Shirt, jersey or

blouse
2
$ 4.00
2
$ 6.00
2
$ 9.00
2
$11.00
2
$11.00
2
$12.00

Dress shirt or blouse


1
$ 9.00
1
$11.00
1
$14.00
1
$14.00
1
$14.00



Skirt or slacks




1
$16.00
1
$17.00
1
$20.00
1
$20.00

Casual slacks or shorts


1
$12.00
1
$16.00
1
$17.00
1
$16.00
1
$18.00

Jeans or playsuit
3
$ 8.00
3
$ 8.00
1
$16.00
1
$16.00
1
$16.00
1
$16.00

Rain coat
1
$ 6.00
1
$ 6.00
1
$ 9.00
1
$ 9.00
1
$15.00
1
$15.00

Winter hat
1
$ 3.00
1
$ 4.00
1
$ 6.00
1
$ 8.00
1
$ 6.00
1
$ 8.00

Mittens or gloves
1
$ 4.00
1
$ 4.00
1
$ 6.00
1
$ 6.00
1
$ 6.00
1
$ 6.00

Scarf
1
$ 4.00 
1
$ 4.00
1
$ 8.00
1
$ 8.00
1
$ 8.00
1
$ 8.00
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Minimum Layette










Layette items that have been lost or destroyed as a result of a catastrophic event or eviction can be replaced in the following amount for each infant assistance unit member under 2 years of age.

Item
Quantity
Cost Standard

(per item)

Diapers (dozen)
3
$ 8.00

Shirts (3 pack)
2
$ 4.00

Nightgown
4
$ 2.50

Waterproof panties
3
$ 1.50

Receiving Blanket (set of 2)
1
$ 4.00

Blanket
1
$ 6.00

Nursing bottles – 8 oz.
6
$  .75

Nursing bottles – 4 oz.
4
$  .75

